Greetings Fellow Americans,

DISCLAIMER: If you are happy with the current political situation, this letter is not for you. However, if YOU ARE CONCERNED and would like to be more informed, knowledgeable and have input into the future of our country, CONTINUE READING!

The <u>Clearwater County Republican Party</u> has one question for you to consider...**How can I be more involved in the Political process?**

The mission of our <u>Clearwater County Republican Party</u> is to support and elect **Constitutional Conservative Republicans** to ALL public offices as well as provide an arena where YOU can learn, make inputs, and provide additional support to accomplish OUR MISSION.

There are two easy ways to get involved:

1. Attend our monthly meetings where you are able to provide feedback on what needs to be done locally.

Our monthly meetings are held at the **Bagley American Legion Auditorium on** the **3rd Tuesday of each month starting at 7:30PM.**

2. <u>Give monetary donations</u>. All money stays LOCAL. Donations are used to sponsor local events, to help our endorsed candidates, and to buy advertising, signs, banners, etc. Help us get the word out. Every little bit helps!

The MN Political Contribution Refund program is still in effect this year. (Unless the Democrats decide to change it!) The Refund program gives you the ability to use your tax dollars in a direct manner (IT IS YOUR MONEY!) Under MN law, once per year, MN residents can donate up to \$75 per person or \$150 per married couple to a qualified political organization (i.e. Clearwater County Republicans) or a candidate for state office and receive a REFUND from the MN Department of Revenue. DON'T MISS OUT ON GETTING YOUR MONEY BACK.

To make this one step easier for you, we have enclosed a self addressed envelope. You can also scan the QR code below to make an online contribution right now! Either way, we will send you a receipt and a form to request your PCR refund right away!

Thank you for your support!

CLEARWATER COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY

Matthew Huschle

Matt Huschle, Chairman | Leroy Sundbom & Lou Ellen Christiensen, Finance Committee

Questions? Please call Leroy at 218-368-6014

Scan the QR code with your smartphone to make your contribution now!

Paid for and prepared by the Clearwater County Republican Party of Minnesota. Not authorized by any candidate or candidates committee.

